Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			ame	Execution Date		
Robert Storbekk				03/29/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Power Vision AS					
Street Address:	Kanalveien 119)				
City:	Bergen					
State/Country:	NORWAY					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 5068					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/ре		Number			
Property Ty Application Number:		1575 ⁻				
	1	1575 ⁻			 	
Application Number:	1					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	1 DATA (703)836-6 be sent via US M	6842 Iail wh				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (703)836-0 pe sent via US M +4755210	6842 <i>Iail wh</i> 560	133 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40 00 11575133	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	1 DATA (703)836-6 De sent via US M +4755210 vest@ons	6842 fail wh 560 agers	133 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		40 00 840 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (703)836-0 <i>pe sent via US M</i> +4755210 vest@ons Christian I	6842 <i>fail wh</i> 560 agers D. Ab	133 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (703)836-0 <i>pe sent via US M</i> +4755210 vest@ons Christian I	6842 <i>Iail wh</i> 560 agers D. Ab 6963	133 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> s.no el St. Olavs Plass		40 00 840 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703)836-6 <i>be sent via US M</i> +4755210 vest@ons Christian I Postboks 6 Oslo, NOF	6842 <i>Iail wh</i> 560 agers D. Ab 6963	133 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> s.no el St. Olavs Plass		40 00 840 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (703)836-0 (703)836-0 (703)836-0 (703)836-0 (703) (703)836-0 (703) (703)836-0 (703) (703)836-0 (703)80-0 (705)80-0 (705)80-0 (705)80-0 (705)80-0 (705	6842 <i>Iail wh</i> 560 agers D. Ab 6963	133 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> s.no el St. Olavs Plass Y 0130		40 00 840 00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (703)836-0 be sent via US M +4755210 vest@ons Christian I Postboks 0 Oslo, NOF NUMBER: R:	6842 560 agers D. Abo 6963 RWAY	133 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> s.no el St. Olavs Plass Y 0130 P18758USPC		\$40.00	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, **Robert Storbekk**, hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

WAVE POWER GENERATING PLANT

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on13 March 2007, Application No. 11/575,133,

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on _____, and

WHEREAS, POWER VISION AS of Kanalveien 119, N-5068 Bergen, Norway, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicants, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee.

Date: 29/3-02

Sharbe 64

Robert Storbekk'

PATENT REEL: 019137 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 04/10/2007